## **County Council of Howard County, Maryland**

2015 Legislative Session

Legislative day #\_\_\_\_

# **RESOLUTION NO.** <u>3</u>*C* - 2015

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Robert Knudsen to the Historic Preservation Commission.

Q , 2015. Introduced and read first time on By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council Hpril 20, 2015. Read for a second time and a public hearing held on \_ By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted\_\_\_, Adopted with amendments\_\_\_, Failed\_\_\_, Withdrawn V on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015. by the County Council Certified by

Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment. WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
 County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
 nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and

WHEREAS, Sections 6.324 and 16.604 of the Howard County Code and Article 25A, §5BB
of the Annotated Code of Maryland provide for a Historic Preservation Commission in Howard
County; and

7 WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Robert Knudsen as a
8 member of the Historic Preservation Commission; and

9 WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
10 in the abilities of the nominee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
 Maryland this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015 that the following person is appointed as a
 member of the Historic Preservation Commission to serve from the passage of this Resolution to
 July 1, 2017 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:

15Robert Knudsen16Ellicott City, MD

#### Habicht, Kelli

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Feldmark, Jessica Monday, May 04, 2015 1:19 PM Sayers, Margery; Habicht, Kelli FW: CR 30 20150504131050189.pdf

For CR30-2015 file. Thanks!

Jessica Feldmark Administrator Howard County Council 410-313-3111 jfeldmark@howardcountymd.gov

-----Original Message-----From: Sager, Jennifer Sent: Monday, May 04, 2015 1:14 PM To: Feldmark, Jessica Subject: CR 30

See the attached withdrawal memo for CR 30

-----Original Message-----From: <u>savinscanner@howardcountymd.gov</u> [mailto:savinscanner@howardcountymd.gov] Sent: Monday, May 04, 2015 1:11 PM To: Sager, Jennifer Subject: Message from "RNP0026738B457E"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP0026738B457E" (MP C4503).

Scan Date: 05.04.2015 13:10:50 (-0400) Queries to: <u>savinscanner@howardcountymd.gov</u>



Subject:	Council Resolution No. 30-2015
To:	Mary Kay Sigaty County Council Chair
From:	Lonnie R. Robbins Chief Administrative Officer
Date:	May 1, 2015

The Administration requests that Council Resolution No. 30-2015 be withdrawn at the Council's next legislative session. The appointee has withdrawn his interest in the appointment.

If you have any questions about this matter, please feel free to contact Jennifer Sager, the Legislative Coordinator, at extension 2164. Thank you.

cc: Jessica Feldmark Margaret Ann Nolan Eileen Weber

## Robert Knudsen

4016 Overlook Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 robertmknudsen@yahoo.com

### Objective

My work starts with the experience of painting directly in the landscape, and involves the exploration of the qualities of light and air. With this in mind, I hope to convey something of the familiar through an appeal to the senses which ultimately evokes memory and imagination.

#### Exhibitions

Phoenix Gallery, Phoenix, MD "Holiday Show", 2013

Sheila & Richard Riggs Gallery and Leidy Gallery, Baltimore, MD "La Lumiere Fantastique: Brittany Shines in Baltimore", 2013

Lehon, France "Exposition a L'Abbaye", 2013

Phoenix Gallery, Phoenix, MD "Robert Knudsen, Regional Landscape Painter", 2012

Forge Fine Art Gallery, Phoenix, MD "Group Show", 2010

Chesapeake Bay Foundation, Annapolis, MD "Bands in the Sand", 2009

Diddywopps and Keeffers, Monkton, MD "New Work", 2009

Diddywopps and Keeffers, Monkton, MD "Greetings from Warmer Places" 2009

Diddywopps and Keeffers, Monkton, MD "Main Street" 2008

Oriet's Fine Art, Baltimore, MD "Opening Reception"

Chesapeake Bay Foundation, Annapolis, MD "Bands in the Sand" 2007 Knott Gallery, Notre Dame School, Baltimore, MD Recent Work, 2008

Sheppard Art Gallery, Ellicott City, MD "Landscapes and Seascapes" 2007

Villa Julie College, Towson, MD "A Long Shadow: the influence of Fairfield Porter", 2006

Creative Arts Workshop, New Haven, CT "Particular Places", Juried Landscape Show, 2006 Barnard Chaet, Juror

Huntington Arts Council, Main Street Petite Gallery, Huntington, NY "Annual Juried Landscape Show" 2005

#### Publications

<u>New American Paintings</u>, Exhibition in Print, 2003 Ingrid Schaffner, Juror

The Dispatch, weekly publication, 2010

Awards

Alfred and Trafford Klots Artist Residency in France, 2013

Education

Maryland Institute, College of Art, Bachelor of Fine Arts, Painting, 1995, Magna Cum Laude

### **Gallery Representation**

Kevin Butler Gallery, Martha's Vineyard, Edgartown, MA

Le Petite Galerie, Annapolis, MD

Phoenix Gallery, Phoenix, MD

Carolina Street, Fenwick, DE

Oriet's Fine Art, Baltimore, MD